above 5 years 1.003.478,53

Total 1.371.816,07

Below follows an analysis of the short term borrowing of the Group and the

Company:

 CONSOLIDATED DATA COMPANY DATA

(Amounts in Euros) 31.12.2014 31.12.2013 31.12.2014 31.12.2013

EUROBANK 8.316,99 66.176,08 8.316,99 66.176,08

TOTAL 8.316,99 66.176,08 8.316,99 66.176,08

The actual hedged average interest rates of borrowing of the Group and the

Company, on the date of the balance sheet are the following:

 CONSOLIDATED DATA COMPANY DATA

 31.12.2014 31.12.2013 31.12.2014 31.12.2013

Short term banking borrowing 9,00% 9,00% 9,00% 9,00%

3.17.1. Analysis of the sensitivity of the interest rate risk

The table below presents the sensitivity of the result of the year as well as the own

funds in case of a reasonable change of the interest rate at the level of +0,5% or –

0,5% (2013: +/-0,5%). Such changes in the interest rates are estimated to be moving

on a reasonable basis with relation to the recent circumstances of the market.

 Annual Financial Report

   CENTRIC HOLDINGS S.A.  of the 31st December 2014

 Page 69 from 77

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS CONSOLIDATED DATA COMPANY DATA

 2014 2013 2014 2013

Annual charge of interests from Short
term loans

0,50% 414,66 593,22 414,66 593,22

-0,50% -414,66 -593,22 -414,66 -593,22

Annual charge of leasing interests 6.859,08 7.574,40 6.859,08 7.574,40

0,50% -6.859,08 -7.574,40 -6.859,08 -7.574,40

-0,50%

TOTAL BORROWING

Annual charge of results and own funds
On interest rates +/-0,50%

0,50% 7.273,74 8.167,62 7.273,74 8.167,62

-0,50% -7.273,74 -8.167,62 -7.273,74 -8.167,62

3.18. Analysis of transitional accounts of liabilities

The transitional accounts of liabilities of the Group and the Company are analysed

as follows:

 CONSOLIDATED DATA COMPANY DATA

Amounts in Euros 31.12.2014 31.12.2013 31.12.2014 31.12.2013

TRANSITIONAL ACCOUNTS OF
LIABILITIES

Yearly accrued costs 259.999,64 525.834,35 13.082,87 8.474,81

TOTAL TRANSITIONAL LIABILITY
ACCOUNTS

259.999,64 525.834,35 13.082,87 8.474,81

3.19. Analysis of the deferred taxes

The deferred tax claims and liabilities prior to their set of have as follows for the

Company and the Group:

 CONSOLIDATED DATA COMPANY DATA

(Amounts in Euros) 31.12.2014 31.12.2013 31.12.2014 31.12.2013

From the immediate accounting amortization of
tangible assets

0,11 0,11 0,11 0,11

From the immediate accounting amortization of
Intangible assets

95.295,68 -123.996,38 93.226,95 -123.996,38

Financial assets 79.216,00 0,00 0,00 0,00

Accrued expenses/profits 0,00 3.169,09 0,00 3.169,09

From the accounting recognition of obligations